## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital		2 = 12 + 12 2 + 2	
Corporation, as Administrative		05/31/2013	CORPORATION:
Agent			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The National Underwriter Company		
Street Address:	081 Olympic Boulevard		
City:	Erlanger		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	41018		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0892073	AMERICAN AGENT & BROKER
Registration Number:	0950391	KIRSCHNER'S INSURANCE DIRECTORIES
Registration Number:	1485244	FUTURES
Registration Number:	1770014	TREASURY & RISK
Registration Number:	1845570	CLAIMS
Registration Number:	2002132	MORTGAGE ORIGINATOR
Registration Number:	1977914	INSUR'ED.
Registration Number:	2031856	FC&S
Registration Number:	2093099	FC&S
Registration Number:	2113904	10-3-1
Registration Number:	2501529	NATIONAL UNDERWRITER
Registration Number:	2501530	NATIONAL UNDERWRITER
Registration Number:	2499762	NATIONAL UNDERWRITER
		TDADEMADK

REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0728

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	2561388	FREEERISA
Registration Number:	2728295	INVESTMENT ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2695513	ADVISORS DATA SOURCE
Registration Number:	3456391	PRODUCERSWEB
Registration Number:	3426226	SENIOR MARKET ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2773739	TECH DECISIONS
Registration Number:	2875810	BENEFITS SELLING
Registration Number:	2943204	AGENT FINDER
Registration Number:	2963162	CREDIT UNION TIMES
Registration Number:	2942029	TRENDS IN FUTURES
Registration Number:	2940145	COMMODITY PRICE CHARTS
Registration Number:	3042958	BOOMER MARKET ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3137377	DIVERSITY MARKETING
Registration Number:	3231808	INSIDECOUNSEL
Registration Number:	3231809	INSIDECOUNSEL SUPERCONFERENCE
Registration Number:	3889604	BENEFITS SELLING
Registration Number:	4091682	PLCS PERSONAL LINES COVERAGE SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	4099671	CLCS COMMERCIAL LINES COVERAGE SPECIALIS
Serial Number:	85061715	SENIOR MARKET EXPO
Registration Number:	3984135	SENIOR MARKET ADVISOR EXPO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:214-981-3483Email:dclark@sidley.comCorrespondent Name:Dusan Clark, Esq.Address Line 1:Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51339-30160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	05/31/2013

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0729

source=GE\_Summit\_ Release of Trademark (FE)#page1.tif source=GE\_Summit\_ Release of Trademark (FE)#page2.tif source=GE\_Summit\_ Release of Trademark (FE)#page3.tif source=GE\_Summit\_ Release of Trademark (FE)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0730

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is given on this 31st day of May 2013, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as the administrative agent (together with its successor(s) thereto in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for each of the Secured Parties to THE NATIONAL UNDERWRITER COMPANY (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on May 20, 2011, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 23, 2011, at reel/frame 4546/325;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0731

<b>GENERA</b>	L ELECTRIC CAPITAL /
CORPOR.	ATION, as Administrative Agent
Ву:	0/1/4
Vame:	Sieven J. Holse
Title:	Ouly Authorized Signatory

## Schedule A

# Trademark Security Interest recorded at

# **Reel 4546 Frame 325**

l r	Serial # : Mark:	23340654 AMERICAN AGENT & BROKER	Filing Dt: 10/14/1969	Reg #: <u>\$92073</u>	Reg. Dt: 05/02/1970
2		72493493 KIRSCHNER'S INSURANCE DIRECTORIES	Filing Dt: 11/22/1971	Reg #: 250221	Reg. Dt: 01/08/1973
3	Serial # : Mark:	73540623 PUTURES	Filing Dt: 01/21/1987	Reg #: 14855R4	Reg. D1: 04/19/1988
4	Serial #: Mark:	7.437.8748 TREASURY & RISK	Filing Dt: 05/18/1992	Reg #: 1779214	Reg. Dt: 05/11/1993
5	Serial #: Mark:	74971259 CLAIMS	Filing Dt: 03/24/1993	Reg #: 1845370	Reg. Dt: 07/19/1994
6	Seria!#: Mark:	74539418 MORTGAGE ORIGINATOR	Filing Dt: 06/17/1994	Reg #: 2002122	Reg. D1: 09/24/1996
7	Serial # : Mark:	7.452.4583 INSURED.	Filing Dt: 01/23/1995	Reg #: 1927914	Reg. Dt: 06/04/1996
8	Serial # : Mark:		Filing Dt: 10/30/1895	Reg #: 2031856	Reg. Dt: 01/21/1997
9	Serial # : Mark:		Filing Dt: 08/29/1996	Reg #: 3083085	Reg. D1: 09/02/1997
10	Serial # : Mark:		Filing Dt: 10/04/1996	Reg #: 2113504	Reg. Dt: 11/18/1997
11	Serial # : Mark:	75812443 NATIONAL UNDERWRITER	Filing Dt: 02/08/2000	Reg #: 2501309	Reg. Dt: 10/30/2001
12	Serial # : Mark :	75812444 NATIONAL UNDERWRITER	Filing Dt: 02/08/2000	Reg #: 2501530	Reg. D1: 10/30/2001
13	Serial # : Mark:	7.SS1.7128 NATIONAL UNDERWRITER	Filing Dt: 02/11/2000	Reg #: 2499762	Reg. Dt: 10/23/2001
14	Serial # : Mark:	TS11434S FREEERISA	Filing Dt: 08/11/2000	Reg #: 2561288	Reg. Dt: 04/16/2002
15	Serial # : Mark :	79297544 INVESTMENT ADVISOR	Filing Dt: 02/12/2001	Reg #: 2729295	Reg. Dt: 06/17/2003
16	Seria!#: Mark:	76413123 ADVISORS DATA SOURCE	Filing Dt: 05/29/2002	Reg #: 0985513	Reg. Dt: 03/11/2003
17	Serial #: Mark:	77143788 PRODUCERSWEB	Filing Dt: 03/30/2007	Reg #: 3456381	Reg. Dt: 07/01/2008
18	Serial # : Mark:	77289219 SENIOR MARKET ADVISOR	Filing Dt: 08/28/2007	Reg #: 2426226	Reg. Dt: 05/13/2008
19	Seria!#: Mark:	78181608 TECH DECISIONS	Filing Dt: 12/05/2002	Reg #: <u>2773736</u>	Reg. D1: 10/14/2003
20	Serial # : Mark:	78421884 BENEFITS SELLING	Filing Dt: 03/05/2003	Reg #: 2015210	Reg. Dt: 08/17/2004
21	Serial #: Mark:	79222095 AGENT FINDER	Filing Dt: 03/05/2003	Reg #: 2943204	Reg. Dt: 04/19/2005
22	Serial # : Mark:	73516520 CREDIT UNION TIMES	Filing Dt: 10/22/2003	Reg #: <u>0963160</u>	Reg. D1: 06/21/2005
23	Serial # : Mark:	78398318 TRENDS IN RUTURES	Filing Dt: 04/09/2004	Reg #: 2942028	Reg. Dt: 04/19/2005
24	Serial # : Mark:	79399344 COMMODITY PRICE CHARTS	Filing Dt: 04/09/2004	Reg #: 2940140	Reg. Dt: 04/12/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0733

25	Serial #: <u>79441637</u> Mark: BOOMER MARKET ADVISOR	Filing Dt: 06/25/2004	Reg #: 2042959	Reg. Dt: 01/10/2006	
26	Serial #: 72812837.  Mark: DIVERSITY MARKETING	Filing Dt: 04/28/2005	Reg #: 2137877	Reg. D1: 08/29/2006	
27	Serial #: Z8258983 Mark: INSIDECOUNSEL	Filing Dt: 06/23/2005	Reg #: 3231508	Reg. Dt: 04/17/2007	
28	Serial #: 75657518  Mark: INSIDECOUNSEL SUPERCONFERENCE	Filing Dt: 06/24/2005	Reg #: <u>2251268</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/17/2007	
29	Serial#: 85017A02 Mark: BENEFITS SELLING	Filing Dt: 04/19/2010	Fieg #: 2882804	Reg. Dt: 12/14/2010	
30	Serial#: 25228565  Mark: PLOS PERSONAL LINES COVERAGE SPEC	Filing Dt: 05/04/2010 CIALIST	Reg #: 4021522	Reg. Dt: 01/24/2012	
31	Sorial #: 85029933 Mark: CLOS COMMERCIAL LINES COVERAGE S	Filing Dt: 05/04/2010 PECIALIS	Reg #: <u>4068871</u>	Reg. Dt: 02/14/2012	
32	Serial #: R\$2617.15 Mark: Senior Market expo	Filing Dt: 06/14/2010	Reg#: NONE		Reg. Dt:
33	Serial #: <u>85981581</u> Mark: Senior Market Advisor Expo	Filing Dt: 06/14/2010	Reg #: 3994135	Reg. D1: 06/28/2011	

4